
 

 

 
Belmont House School 

 
Holiday/Term Dates for Session 2024-2025 

 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2024 

Staff In-Service Days Thursday  15th August 2024 

    Friday  16th August 

    Monday  19th August 

Pupils start   Wednesday  21st August  

Autumn holiday  Friday  27th September 

    Monday  30th September 

Half term holiday  Monday  14th October until Monday 21st October (incl.) 

Staff In-Service Day  Monday  21st October 

Pupils return    Tuesday  22nd October 

Autumn Term ends  Tuesday  17th December (at noon) 

 

 

SPRING TERM 2025 

Staff In-Service Day  Monday  6th January 2025 

Pupils start    Tuesday  7th January  

Half Term holiday Monday  10th February until Friday 14th February (incl.) 

Pupils return Monday 17th February 

Spring Term ends  Friday  4th April (at normal end of day)  

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2025 

Staff In-Service Day  Tuesday  22nd April 

Pupils start   Wednesday  23rd April 

May Holiday   Monday 5th May 

Half Term holiday  Friday  23rd May 

    Monday  26th May 

Summer Term ends  Wednesday 25th June 2025 (Pupils leave after Prizegiving) 


